© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21985B-page 1
MCP131X/2X
Features
• Low supply current: 1 µA (typical),10 µA (max.)
• Precision monitoring trip point options:
- 2.9V and 4.6V (Standard Offerings)
- 2.0V to 4.7V in 100 mV increments,
(Contact the local Microchip Sales Office)

VTRIP of 2.7V, the code is 27.
TABLE 7-1: STANDARD VERSIONS
TABLE 7-2: DELAY TIME OUT ORDERING CODES
Device Reset
Threshold (V)
Reset Time Out (ms) Watchdog Time Out (s)
Minimum Typical Minimum Typical Order Number
MCP1316 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1316T-29LE/OT
MCP1316 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1316T-46LE/OT
MCP1316M 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1316MT-29LE/OT
MCP1316M 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1316MT-46LE/OT
MCP1317 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1317T-29LE/OT
MCP1317 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1317T-46LE/OT
MCP1318 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1318T-29LE/OT
MCP1318 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1318T-46LE/OT
MCP1318M 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1318MT-29LE/OT
MCP1318M 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1318MT-46LE/OT
MCP1319 2.90 140 200 — — MCP1319T-29LE/OT
MCP1319 4.60 140 200 — — MCP1319T-46LE/OT
MCP1319M 2.90 140 200 — — MCP1319MT-29LE/OT
MCP1319M 4.60 140 200 — — MCP1319MT-46LE/OT
MCP1320 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1320T-29LE/OT
MCP1320 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1320T-46LE/OT
MCP1321 2.90 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1321T-29LE/OT
MCP1321 4.60 140 200 1.12 1.6 MCP1321T-46LE/OT
MCP1322 2.90 140 200 — — MCP1322T-29LE/OT
MCP1322 4.60 140 200 — — MCP1322T-46LE/OT
Typical Delay Time (ms) Typical Delay Time (ms)
Code Reset WDT Comment Code Reset WDT Comment
A 1.6 6.3 Note 1 J 200.0 6.3 Note 1
B 1.6 102.0 Note 1 K 200.0 102.0 Note 1